RECEIVED WITH FEE
RECEIPT # 15140029

APR 09 2019

MARY B. BEDARD AUDITOR CONTROLLER COUNTY CERTAIN D

Notice of Determination

To:			From:					
\times	Office of Planning and Resear		Public Agency: Lamont Public Utility District Address: 8624 Segrue Road					
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Lamont, CA 93241					
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Scott Taylor, General Manager					
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Phone:661-845-1213					
	County Clerk County of: Kern Address: 1115 Truxtan Ave. Ba	akersfield CA 93301	Lead Agency (if different from above):					
	7.001000.		Address:					
			Contact:					
			Phone:					
	BJECT: Filing of Notice of L sources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public					
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	nghouse): 2017001027					
Pro	ject Title: El Adobe Consolidation	on Project						
Pro	ject Applicant: El Adobe Prope	rty Owner's Association						
Pro	ject Location (include county)	:Kern,Southeast of the inter	section of Di Giorgio Road and Adobe Road					
abov Stre Ave	veground reservoir, booster pumpet and west of Weedpatch Highw	p station, and ancillary equip vay (State Route 184), and s	well (referred hereafter as Well #20), ment, which would be located east of Field outh of Dunsmere Street and north of Boozer er pump stations where it would connect with the new					
This	s is to advise that the Lamont	Public Utility District X Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above esponsible Agency)					
	(date)		e following determinations regarding the above					
des	cribed project.	*						
2. [2. [3. M 4. A 5. A	☐ A Negative Declaration was ditigation measures [☒] were a mitigation reporting or monit. ☐ Mitigation reporting re	Report was prepared for the project of the prepared for this project of were not made a corporing plan [X] was X vas X vas X vas	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the project.					
neg	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:						
Lar	mont Public Utility District, 8624 S	Segrue Road Lamont, CA 9	3241					
Sigr	nature (Public Agency):	Alleyla	Title: General Manager Governors Office of Planning & Research					
Date	e: April 5, 2019	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:					
			APR 15 2019					

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Notice of Environmental Document Posted by County Clerkor FARINGHOUSE and for 30 days thereafter, Pursuant of 2011 Section 21152(C), Public Resources Code



State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife

2019 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/02/19) Previously DFG 753.5a

		REC	RECEIPT NUMBER:				
	15 04			40920	15140029		
		STA	TE CL	EARII	NGHOUSE N	JMBER (if applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.							
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE				
LAMONT PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT					4/9/2019		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				·	DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
Kern					13518		
PROJECT TITLE							
EL ADOBE CONSOLIDATION							
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL				PHONE NUMBER		
LAMONT PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT					(661)845	-1213	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	S	TATE		ZIP CODE		
8624 SEGRUE ROAD	LAMONT	CA			93241		
PROJECT APPLICANT (check appropriate box)	and the second s				1		
✓ Local Public Agency ✓ School District	Other Special District	[St	tate Ag	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00 \$				2 254 75	
▼ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354		\$.		2,354.75	
Certified Regulatory Program document (CRP)		\$1,112	2.00	\$.		0.00	
C Customb from too							
☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)							
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)							
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850	0.00	\$			
County documentary handling fee				\$		50.00	
Other				\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:						×	
☐ Cash 区 Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	RECEIV	/ED	\$		2,404.75	
alouazi Ipr	OV OF FILING POINTER N	A 1 4 5 A	ND T	· T · F			
SIGNATURE	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAIME A	I UNI	IILE			

A. ZUBELDIA, Kern County Clerk FST

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Bakersfield CA 93301 1115 Truxtun Ave Kern County Clerks Óffice 661-868-3588

\$0.00 1 @ \$50.000 \$**50.00** \$2,404.75 \$2,404.75 NOD w/ Neg Dec County Clerk #13518 Total

APR 15 2019

AME CLEARINGHOUSE

ORDER NO: 32220169 4/9/2019 12:02:37

Change

DFW 753.5a (Rev. 20151215)